PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public meeting and public hearings will be held by and before the Board of Trustees of the Inc. Village of Laurel Hollow, Nassau County, New York, on Monday, March 22, 2021 at 6:00 P.M. Public participation in this meeting and hearings will be available via the Zoom application which can be accessed under the "News" tab at the Village of Laurel Hollow website - https://www.laurelhollow.org/. Due to the current coronavirus restrictions, physical attendance is not permissible. The public hearings are as follows:

S1-2021 - Application of The Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, 1 Bungtown Road, Cold Spring Harbor, NY for approval to disturb steep slopes, very steep slopes, and severely steep slopes in connection with the construction of a single-family residence with associated site improvements. The proposed development lot is known as Section 26, Block C, Lot 609 on the Nassau County Land and Tax Map.

SUP 1-2021 - Application of The Cold Spring Harbor Laboratory, 1 Bungtown Road, Cold Spring Harbor, NY for a Special Use Permit application and Site Plan approval for renovation of existing cabins into year-round living space. The proposed development site is also known as Section 26, Block D, Lots 16, 17, 20, 27, 29 on the Nassau County Land and Tax Map.

At the public hearings, the Board of Trustees will receive public comments with respect to the proposed slope application and special use permit application and site plan approval.

All interested persons are invited to attend and participate. Please check the Village website before the meeting for the Zoom Videoconference link as noted above.

Please make arrangements with the Village Clerk to inspect relevant documents connected with the above projects during regular business hours.

Dated: March 8, 2021 Issue: March 12, 2021

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

ELIZABETH KAYE, CLERK/TREASURER